

RUSTICO 200G

A CRISPY PUFF PASTRY DISC ENCASES AN EXPLOSIVE FILLING OF MOZZARELLA, TOMATO, AND BÉCHAMEL



What is Rustico?

The Rustico is a typical pastry from Lecce, consisting of a puff pastry disc filled with a delicious mixture of béchamel, tomato, mozzarella, and pepper. The Tiziano pastry shop has been following the original Salento recipe for over 50 years in the town of Calimera, Lecce, and today has found a way to introduce the taste of tradition throughout Italy.



INGREDIENTS

Type 00 flour, salt, water, **wheat sourdough starter powder (type 0 soft wheat flour)**, **wheat flour**, enzymes, vegetable fats: palm; water, sunflower vegetable oil, **butter**, acidity regulators: citric acid, sodium citrates; emulsifiers: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids; salt, flavor, colorants: carotenes, **milk**, ground black pepper, nutmeg, glutamate, **mozzarella**, **tomato**, **parmesan cheese**, **whole eggs**.

ALLERGENS

Type 00 flour, sourdough starter of soft wheat flour (type 0), wheat flour, butter, Parmesan, milk, mozzarella, tomato, eggs.

NUTRITIONAL VALUES

(per 100 g of product)

Energy KJ	1966 KJ
Energy kcal	470 kcal
Fats	27 g
of wich saturated	11 g
Carbohydrates	37 g
Sugars	1 g
Proteins	9 g
Fiber	1 g
Sadium	0,96 g

PREPARATION

The preparation of the products, starting from the raw materials, takes place in the laboratory and involves making puff pastry, paying attention to the steps and folds, and creating a filling through careful dosing and mixing of the raw materials. Rapid chilling. Packaging and storage.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

Remove the product directly from the freezer and bake in a preheated oven, **using parchment paper**, at 220°C for about 18 minutes.

LABELLING

Each package includes product specifications: batch number and expiration date.

BIOLOGICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Escherichia coli < 10 CFU/g. Coagulase-positive Staphylococci <10 CFU/g. Absence of Salmonella spp. Absence of Listeria monocytogenes.

ARTICLE CODE	EAN CODE	STORAGE	SHEL LIFE	SHEL LIFE after cooking
036	8057157710353	-18°C	18 mounths	Store at 4°C for a max of 48 hours

PRODUCT WGT	WGT MASTER	WGT PALLET	PALLET	LAYERS	CARTONS FOR LAYER
200 g	5 kg	480 kg	80x120 cm	8	12

	QUANTITY	PACKAGING SIZE	MATERIALS
PACK	25 pz	40X20X22 cm	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> •Bag: Food-grade polyethylene •Cardboard